
2025 - 2026 Day 2026 Day
9-Dec Tuesday 23-Jun Tuesday

23-Dec Tuesday 7-Jul Tuesday
6-Jan Tuesday 21-Jul Tuesday

20-Jan Tuesday 4-Aug Tuesday
3-Feb Tuesday 18-Aug Tuesday

17-Feb Tuesday 1-Sep Tuesday
3-Mar Tuesday 15-Sep Tuesday

17-Mar Tuesday 29-Sep Tuesday
31-Mar Tuesday 13-Oct Tuesday
14-Apr Tuesday 27-Oct Tuesday
28-Apr Tuesday 10-Nov Tuesday
12-May Tuesday 24-Nov Tuesday
26-May Tuesday 8-Dec Tuesday

9-Jun Tuesday 22-Dec Tuesday

Any questions, please call 0800 258 246

Hastings West, Flaxmere, Whakatu

TUESDAY Collection

Thank you for your business.

NEW Green Waste Fortnightly Calendar from 9th December 2025



2025 - 2026 Day 2026 Day
26-Nov Wednesday 10-Jun Wednesday
10-Dec Wednesday 24-Jun Wednesday
24-Dec Wednesday 8-Jul Wednesday

7-Jan Wednesday 22-Jul Wednesday
21-Jan Wednesday 5-Aug Wednesday
4-Feb Wednesday 19-Aug Wednesday

18-Feb Wednesday 2-Sep Wednesday
4-Mar Wednesday 16-Sep Wednesday

18-Mar Wednesday 30-Sep Wednesday
1-Apr Wednesday 14-Oct Wednesday

15-Apr Wednesday 28-Oct Wednesday
29-Apr Wednesday 11-Nov Wednesday
13-May Wednesday 25-Nov Wednesday
27-May Wednesday 9-Dec Wednesday

Any questions, please call 0800 258 246

Green Waste Fortnightly Calendar

Napier 

WEDNESDAY Collection

Thank you for your business.



2025 - 2026 Day 2026 Day
11-Dec Thursday 25-Jun Thursday
26-Dec Friday 9-Jul Thursday

8-Jan Thursday 23-Jul Thursday
22-Jan Thursday 6-Aug Thursday
5-Feb Thursday 20-Aug Thursday

19-Feb Thursday 3-Sep Thursday
5-Mar Thursday 17-Sep Thursday

19-Mar Thursday 1-Oct Thursday
2-Apr Thursday 15-Oct Thursday

16-Apr Thursday 29-Oct Thursday
30-Apr Thursday 12-Nov Thursday
14-May Thursday 26-Nov Thursday
28-May Thursday 10-Dec Thursday
11-Jun Thursday 24-Dec Thursday

Hastings East, Havelock North, Haumoana, Clive

Thank you for your business.
Any questions, please call 0800 258 246

THURSDAY Collection

NEW Green Waste Fortnightly Calendar from 11th December 2025


